MENE MENE MENEMENE MENE EMMEEMME EMMEEMME MENEMENE EMMEMENE MM.MM. MENE EMMEMM. MENE MENE
PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9985
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9985
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Photomask Technology 2016
Bryan S. Kasprowicz
Peter D. Buck

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9985  998501-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 xi Conference Committee
  ADVANCED WRITERS
 9985 05 MBMW-101: World's 1st high-throughput multi-beam mask writer (Invited Paper) [9985-4]
 9985 06 The technical consideration of multi-beam mask writer for production [9985-5]
 9985 07 Improvement of Electron Beam Lithography modeling for overdose exposures by using Dill
transformation [9985-6]
 9985 08 Electron beam mask writer EBM-9500 for logic 7nm node generation [9985-7]
  ADVANCED MATERIALS
 9985 0A NXE pellicle: development update [9985-9]
 9985 0B Development of a novel closed EUV pellicle for EUVL manufacturing [9985-10]
 9985 0C Introducing the EUV CNT pellicle [9985-11]
 9985 0D Development of advanced multi-tone mask by using two different transmittance
modulation materials [9985-12]
  STUDENT SESSION
 9985 0G Influence of non-uniform intensity distribution of deformed pellicle for N7 patterning
[9985-14]
 9985 0I Impact of noise sources and optical design on defect sensitivity for EUV actinic pattern
inspection [9985-16]
 9985 0K Observation results of actual phase defects using micro coherent EUV scatterometry
microscope [9985-18]
  INSPECTION AND METROLOGY
 9985 0L Reticle inspection equipment productivity increase using SEMI specification for reticle and
pod management [9985-57]
 9985 0M YieldStar based reticle 3D measurements and its application [9985-20]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9985  998501-3
 9985 0N Evaluation of photomask flatness compensation for extreme ultraviolet lithography
[9985-21]
 9985 0O Take a byte out of MEEF: VAMPIRE: Vehicle for Advanced Mask Pattern Inspection
Readiness Evaluations [9985-22]
  MASK MANUFACTURABILITY
 9985 0R Mask manufacturing of advanced technology designs using multi-beam lithography
(part 2) [9985-25]
 9985 0T Analyzing EUV mask costs [9985-27]
  END USER ANALYSIS
 9985 0V Comparing curvilinear vs Manhattan ILT shape efficacy on EPE and process window
[9985-71]
 9985 0W Experimental verification of AI decomposition-based source optimization for M1 two-bar
building blocks in 0.33NA EUVL [9985-30]
 9985 0X Quantifying imaging performance bounds of extreme dipole illumination in high NA optical
lithography [9985-31]
 9985 0Y UDOF direct improvement by modulating mask absorber thickness [9985-32]
  PROCESS
 9985 12 Comparative study on PS material of EAPSM for flat panel display [9985-54]
 9985 13 Correction of placement error in EBL using model based method [9985-112]
  CLEANING AND REPAIR
 9985 15 Megasonic cleaning strategy for sub-10nm photomasks [9985-38]